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WASCO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

FEBRUARY 2016

COUNTY COURT MET IN SESSIONS ON THE FIRST AND THIRD WEDNESDAYS OF THE MONTH
AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS OF THE MONTH AT THE TIME
SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS OF THE COURT, WHEN WERE PRESENT THE
FOLLOWING TO WIT:

SCOTT HEGE, COMMISSIONER CHAIR
ROD RUNYON, COMMISSIONER
STEVE KRAMER, COMMISSIONER

SIGNED:

DATE STAMP  ORDER/RESOLUTION DESCRIPTION

2/5/2016 IGA 15-056 Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) for Energy Siting Facility
Council, Department of Energy #15-056
2/8/2016 Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Mid-Columbia Economic

Development District (MCEDD) for the Oregon Community
Development Block Grant

2/11/2016 PBS Engineering and Environmental Consulting Services Contract

2/17/2016 Justice Reinvestment Grant Program Agreement with Help Against
Violent Encounters Now (HAVEN)

2/18/2016 Order 16-004 Appointing Paula Brunt as Title VI Coordinator

2/18/2016 Order 16-005 Appointing Paula Brunt as Section 3 Coordinator

2/18/2016 Resolution 16-006 Adopting a Fair Housing Resolution

2/18/2016 Resolution 16-004 Adopting a Limited English Proficiency (LEP) Plan

2/18/2016 Resolution 16-005 Adopting a Section 3 Plan to Comply with 24 CFR Part 135 of the
United States Department of Housing and Urban Development Act

2/19/2016 Procedure A Wasco County Policy for Sale of Tax Foreclosed and Surplus Real
Property

2/19/2016 Mid-Columbia Center for Living (MCCFL) Lease Agreement

2/19/2016 Order 16-002 Reappointment of Mike Urness to Wolf Depradation Compensation
Committee

2/19/2016 Order 16-003 Reappointment of Brandon Ayers to Wolf Depradation
Compensation Committee

2/19/2016 Order 16-006 Appointment of Rod Schneider to Wasco County Forest
Collaborative Group

2/19/2016 Order 16-007 Appointment of William T. Marick to the Hospital Facility
Authority Board

2/19/2016 Order 16-008 Appointment of Robert Maxwell to the Veterans Services
Advisory Committee

2/19/2016 Order 16-009 Reappointment of Andretta Schellinger to the Veterans Services
Advisory Committee

2/19/2016 Order 16-010 Reappointment of Matthew Larsell to the Veterans Services
Advisory Committee

2/19/2016 Order 16-011 Appointment of Steve Lawrence to Mid-Columbia Council of

Governments (MCCOG) Board of Directors




2/19/2016

Order 16-012

Order for Second Public Hearing on the Formation of South Wasco
Park and Recreation District

2/22/2016 Option Agreement with Emmert Industrial Corp. for the
Walnut Street Property

2/25/2016 Agreement 30883 2015 Fund Exchange Agreement with Surface Pavement Restoration

| VENDOR | AMOUNT
NORTHERN OREGON CORRECTIONS $170,879.84
CITY OF THE DALLES $128,285.05
U S BANK $120,829.74
WASCO CO EXTENSION / OSU $108,900.25
HELENA CHEMICAL CO $46,611.90
OREGON STATE DEPT OF REVENUE $28,972.03
NORTH CENTRAL PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT $28,077.66
INTERIOR OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC $21,951.14
DAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION $12,804.58
BULLARD SMITH JERNSTEDT WILSON $12,700.72
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC $11,959.86
TIMMONS, PC, BRADLEY V $11,911.55
HATTENHAUER ENERGY CO LLC $11,125.64
FRIEND & REAGAN, P.C. $10,000.00
SMITH-WAGAR BRUCKER CONSULTING $8,595.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION $6,770.00
PETERSON MACHINERY CO $6,755.13
NORTHERN WASCO COUNTY P.U.D. $6,718.40
NORTHERN WASCO CO PARKS & REC $6,667.85
PRECISION EQUIPMENT INC $4,966.00
CH URNESS MOTOR CO. $4,777.00
BROWN PRINTING INC $4,755.00
MID-COLUMBIA INTERAGENCY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE $4,117.99
OFFICE MAX INCORPORATED $3,927.89
WEBBER, ANNE $3,871.32
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY $3,724.87
CAPITOL CITY DOOR INC $3,662.00
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY $3,572.20
PATSY D. FEEMAN $3,500.00
MID COLUMBIA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT $3,333.00
HR ANSWERS $3,236.25
GRISWOLD, LINDA $3,150.00
WASCO COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT $3,045.72
ASIFLEX $2,952.66
CENTURY LINK $2,681.68
OREGON STATE $2,305.84
GARY DENNEY FLOOR COVERING INC $2,224.54
CDW GOVERNMENT INC $2,122.87

MID COLUMBIA CENTER FOR LIVING

$2,050.67



BRATTAIN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS
MUTUAL OF OMAHA

THE DALLES ART ASSOCIATION

CITY OF MAUPIN

HS-HF OREGON CENTRAL ADMIN EARLY LEARNING COUNCIL

LIFE MAP ASSURANCE COMPANY

GARY BRACE

BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES INC

QUALITY LIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL
HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
MOSIER FIRE DISTRICT

WASCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

INTEGRA TELECOM INC

WASCO COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION
LS NETWORKS

TURCO, RONALD N MDPC

RICOH USA, INC.

WEBBER, RON

THE DALLES NAPA AUTO PARTS INC

CONSOLE CLEANING SPECIALISTS

OACES

THE DALLES DISPOSAL

MAILFINANCE INC

KUEHN ENTERPRISES

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE

TWO DOGS PLUMBING & DRAIN CLEANING INC
TECHNICAL IMAGING SYSTEMS INC

LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER

U S CELLULAR

CENTRAL & EASTERN OR JUVENILE JUSTICE CONSORTIUM
INTEGRATED CLINICAL & CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
THERAPEUTIC SOLUTIONS INC

SAWYER'S TRUE VALUE & JUST ASK RENTAL LLC
METELAK, THOMAS

OREGON STATE POLICE

CITY OF DUFUR

HIRE ELECTRIC

JUNIPER FLAT RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

$2,031.40
$1,839.02
$1,800.00
$1,570.36
$1,513.01
$1,447.70
$1,440.00
$1,437.75
$1,380.00
$1,290.00
$1,287.01
$1,285.96
$1,276.31
$1,255.36
$1,250.00
$1,200.00
$1,158.04
$1,120.00
$1,064.14
$1,050.00
$1,050.00
$1,042.54
$1,025.70
$1,025.20
$1,012.32
$996.00
$942.35
$925.20
$811.07
$700.00
$700.00
$695.00
$642.25
$613.56
$570.00
$559.60
$517.30
$507.42



