

## WASCO COUNTY

### **County Clerk**

Suite 201 511 Washington Street The Dalles, Oregon 97058 (541) 506-2530 Fax (541) 506-2531 Lisa Gambee County Clerk David McGaughey Chief Deputy County Clerk

> Chrissy Zaugg Elections Deputy

Paul Bowers Recording Deputy

Pursuant to **ORS 294.250**, notice is hereby given that a report of the expenditures and a summary of the proceedings of the **WASCO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** for the month **FEBRUARY, 2016** have been posted and are available for viewing on the <u>Wasco County Clerk's page</u> and at the public notice bulletin board at 511 Washington St, The Dalles, OR. Copies of materials can be obtained from the Wasco County Clerk at a cost of \$.25 per page.

LISA GAMBEE Wasco County Clerk

### WASCO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

— FOR —

# **FEBRUARY 2016**

COUNTY COURT MET IN SESSIONS ON THE FIRST AND THIRD WEDNESDAYS OF THE MONTH AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS OF THE MONTH AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS OF THE COURT, WHEN WERE PRESENT THE FOLLOWING TO WIT:

#### SCOTT HEGE, COMMISSIONER CHAIR ROD RUNYON, COMMISSIONER STEVE KRAMER, COMMISSIONER

### SIGNED:

DATE STAMP	<b>ORDER/RESOLUTION</b>	DESCRIPTION
2/5/2016	IGA 15-056	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) for Energy Siting Facility
		Council, Department of Energy #15-056
2/8/2016		Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Mid-Columbia Economic
		Development District (MCEDD) for the Oregon Community
		Development Block Grant
2/11/2016		PBS Engineering and Environmental Consulting Services Contract
2/17/2016		Justice Reinvestment Grant Program Agreement with Help Against
		Violent Encounters Now (HAVEN)
2/18/2016	Order 16-004	Appointing Paula Brunt as Title VI Coordinator
2/18/2016	Order 16-005	Appointing Paula Brunt as Section 3 Coordinator
2/18/2016	Resolution 16-006	Adopting a Fair Housing Resolution
2/18/2016	Resolution 16-004	Adopting a Limited English Proficiency (LEP) Plan
2/18/2016	Resolution 16-005	Adopting a Section 3 Plan to Comply with 24 CFR Part 135 of the
		United States Department of Housing and Urban Development Act
2/19/2016	Procedure A	Wasco County Policy for Sale of Tax Foreclosed and Surplus Real
		Property
2/19/2016		Mid-Columbia Center for Living (MCCFL) Lease Agreement
2/19/2016	Order 16-002	Reappointment of Mike Urness to Wolf Depradation Compensation Committee
2/19/2016	Order 16-003	Reappointment of Brandon Ayers to Wolf Depradation
		Compensation Committee
2/19/2016	Order 16-006	Appointment of Rod Schneider to Wasco County Forest
		Collaborative Group
2/19/2016	Order 16-007	Appointment of William T. Marick to the Hospital Facility
		Authority Board
2/19/2016	Order 16-008	Appointment of Robert Maxwell to the Veterans Services
		Advisory Committee
2/19/2016	Order 16-009	Reappointment of Andretta Schellinger to the Veterans Services
		Advisory Committee
2/19/2016	Order 16-010	Reappointment of Matthew Larsell to the Veterans Services
		Advisory Committee
2/19/2016	Order 16-011	Appointment of Steve Lawrence to Mid-Columbia Council of
		Governments (MCCOG) Board of Directors

2/19/2016	Order 16-012	Order for Second Public Hearing on the Formation of South Wasco Park and Recreation District
2/22/2016		Option Agreement with Emmert Industrial Corp. for the Walnut Street Property
2/25/2016	Agreement 30883	2015 Fund Exchange Agreement with Surface Pavement Restoration

VENDOR	AMOUNT
NORTHERN OREGON CORRECTIONS	\$170,879.84
CITY OF THE DALLES	\$128,285.05
U S BANK	\$120,829.74
WASCO CO EXTENSION / OSU	\$108,900.25
HELENA CHEMICAL CO	\$46,611.90
OREGON STATE DEPT OF REVENUE	\$28,972.03
NORTH CENTRAL PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT	\$28,077.66
INTERIOR OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC	\$21,951.14
DAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	\$12,804.58
BULLARD SMITH JERNSTEDT WILSON	\$12,700.72
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$11,959.86
TIMMONS, PC, BRADLEY V	\$11,911.55
HATTENHAUER ENERGY CO LLC	\$11,125.64
FRIEND & REAGAN, P.C.	\$10,000.00
SMITH-WAGAR BRUCKER CONSULTING	\$8,595.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION	\$6,770.00
PETERSON MACHINERY CO	\$6,755.13
NORTHERN WASCO COUNTY P.U.D.	\$6,718.40
NORTHERN WASCO CO PARKS & REC	\$6,667.85
PRECISION EQUIPMENT INC	\$4,966.00
C H URNESS MOTOR CO.	\$4,777.00
BROWN PRINTING INC	\$4,755.00
MID-COLUMBIA INTERAGENCY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE	\$4,117.99
OFFICE MAX INCORPORATED	\$3,927.89
WEBBER, ANNE	\$3,871.32
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY	\$3,724.87
CAPITOL CITY DOOR INC	\$3,662.00
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY	\$3,572.20
PATSY D. FEEMAN	\$3,500.00
MID COLUMBIA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	\$3,333.00
HR ANSWERS	\$3,236.25
GRISWOLD, LINDA	\$3,150.00
WASCO COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	\$3,045.72
ASIFLEX	\$2,952.66
CENTURY LINK	\$2,681.68
OREGON STATE	\$2,305.84
GARY DENNEY FLOOR COVERING INC	\$2,224.54
CDW GOVERNMENT INC	\$2,122.87
MID COLUMBIA CENTER FOR LIVING	\$2,050.67

BRATTAIN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS	\$2,031.40
MUTUAL OF OMAHA	\$1,839.02
THE DALLES ART ASSOCIATION	\$1,800.00
CITY OF MAUPIN	\$1,570.36
HS-HF OREGON CENTRAL ADMIN EARLY LEARNING COUNCIL	\$1,513.01
LIFE MAP ASSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,447.70
GARY BRACE	\$1,440.00
BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES INC	\$1,437.75
QUALITY LIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL	\$1,380.00
HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,290.00
MOSIER FIRE DISTRICT	\$1,287.01
WASCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC	\$1,285.96
INTEGRA TELECOM INC	\$1,276.31
WASCO COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION	\$1,255.36
LS NETWORKS	\$1,250.00
TURCO, RONALD N MDPC	\$1,200.00
RICOH USA, INC.	\$1,158.04
WEBBER, RON	\$1,120.00
THE DALLES NAPA AUTO PARTS INC	\$1,064.14
CONSOLE CLEANING SPECIALISTS	\$1,050.00
OACES	\$1,050.00
THE DALLES DISPOSAL	\$1,042.54
MAILFINANCE INC	\$1,025.70
KUEHN ENTERPRISES	\$1,025.20
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE	\$1,012.32
TWO DOGS PLUMBING & DRAIN CLEANING INC	\$996.00
TECHNICAL IMAGING SYSTEMS INC	\$942.35
LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER	\$925.20
U S CELLULAR	\$811.07
CENTRAL & EASTERN OR JUVENILE JUSTICE CONSORTIUM	\$700.00
INTEGRATED CLINICAL & CORRECTIONAL SERVICES	\$700.00
THERAPEUTIC SOLUTIONS INC	\$695.00
SAWYER'S TRUE VALUE & JUST ASK RENTAL LLC	\$642.25
METELAK, THOMAS	\$613.56
OREGON STATE POLICE	\$570.00
CITY OF DUFUR	\$559.60
HIRE ELECTRIC	\$517.30
JUNIPER FLAT RURAL FIRE DISTRICT	\$507.42